
Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Monday, January 12, 2015

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Charm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAXPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8022 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXA

8004 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8007 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8008 Checkers, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAXPB

8023 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXA

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12004 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12006 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12011 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12029 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12014 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12015 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12017 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12034 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPA

16026 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPA

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16004 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16006 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16008 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXB

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16012 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16013 Miss Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16015 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16016 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16019 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16021 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16022 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16027 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16028 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16029 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16030 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16031 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16050 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXA

20042 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXA

20028 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAXPA

20005 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20006 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20007 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20008 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20011 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20013 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20018 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20020 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20021 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20022 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20025 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20029 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20033 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXA

24004 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24006 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24008 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB
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24011 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24012 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24013 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24014 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24015 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24022 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Charm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJA

8022 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJA

8004 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8007 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8008 Checkers, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAJPB

8020 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPB

8023 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12004 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12006 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12011 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12029 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12014 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12015 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12017 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12026 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

12034 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'BrienAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16035 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJA

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPA

16026 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPA

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16004 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16006 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16008 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXJB

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16012 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16013 Miss Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXJB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16015 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

16016 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16019 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16021 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16022 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16027 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16028 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16029 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16030 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16031 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16050 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJA

20042 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJA

20005 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20006 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20007 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20008 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20011 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20013 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20018 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20020 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20021 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20022 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20025 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB
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20028 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

20029 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20033 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJA

24018 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24004 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24006 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24008 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24011 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24012 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24013 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24014 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24015 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24022 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFA

12004 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingXFB

12006 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelXFA

12036 Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFPA

12017 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFA

16008 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverXFA

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFB

16011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingXFB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16015 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelXFA

16016 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16019 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16031 Willis, All American, Sally RojekXFPA

16027 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16028 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16029 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20006 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleXFA

20018 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20021 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20025 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20033 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPA

20029 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

24014 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24022 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonOF

8022 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrOF

8020 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelOFP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

16035 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilOF

16026 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOFP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOF

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyOF

24018 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneOF

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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FAST Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanNBF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeNBF

12025 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAF

12023 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerNPF

12035 Please, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNPF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleNBF

16038 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNPF

16047 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNPF

16048 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNPF

16049 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyNPF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminNBF

20007 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNBF

20037 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNBF

20028 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingNPF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNBF

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


